### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:	)	
	)	
UPDATED WATER QUALITY	)	•
STANDARDS FOR BORON, FLUORIDE	)	R11-18
AND MANGANESE: PROPOSED	)	(Rulemaking-Water)
AMENDMENTS TO 35 Ill. Adm. Code	)	,
Part 302, Subparts B, C, E and F and	)	
Section 303.312	Ś	

### **NOTICE OF FILING**

TO: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 5th day of January, 2011, I filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board the attached ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF ANDREW ARMSTRONG, a copy of which is hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By:

ANDREW ARMSTRONG

Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau

69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800

Chicago, Illinois 60602

(312) 814-0660

# **SERVICE LIST R11-18**

John T. Therriault
Assistant Clerk of the Board
Illinois Pollution Control Board
100 West Randolph Street
Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601
[by electronic mail]

Deborah J. Williams Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East Post Office Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:	)	
	)	
UPDATED WATER QUALITY	)	
STANDARDS FOR BORON, FLUORIDE	)	R11-18
AND MANGANESE: PROPOSED	)	(Rulemaking-Water)
AMENDMENTS TO 35 III. Adm. Code	)	,
Part 302, Subparts B, C, E and F and	)	
Section 303.312	j	

# ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF ANDREW ARMSTRONG

I hereby enter my appearance in this matter, on behalf of the PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By:

ANDREW ARMSTRONG

Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau

69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800

Chicago, Illinois 60602

(312) 814-0660

DATE: January 5, 2011

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, ANDREW ARMSTRONG, do certify that I filed electronically with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board the foregoing Notice of Filing and Entry of Appearance and caused them to be served this 5th day of January, 2011 upon the persons listed on the attached Service List by depositing true and correct copies of same in an envelope, first class postage prepaid, with the United States Postal Service at 69 West Washington Street, Chicago, Illinois, unless otherwise noted on the Service List.

Andrew Armotory
ANDREW ARMSTRONG